
First Amendment between County and Heritage Oaks Hospital, Contract# 03469-24 Page 1 of 1

FIRST AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT 
BETWEEN COUNTY OF SOLANO and HERITAGE OAKS HOSPITAL 

This First Amendment (“First Amendment”) is entered into as of the 4th day of October 2024, between the COUNTY 
OF SOLANO, a political subdivision of the State of California ("County") and HERITAGE OAKS HOSPITAL, 
("Contractor"). 

1. Recitals

A. The parties entered into a contract dated July 1, 2023 (the “Contract”), in which Contractor agreed to provide
acute psychiatric inpatient treatment services.

B. The parties now need to increase the total Contract amount to keep pace with projected expenditures and to
ensure patient placement and care continues uninterrupted.

C. This First Amendment represents an increase of $79,440.00 to the Contract.

D. The parties agree to amend the Contract as set forth below.

2. Agreement

A. Amount of Contract

Section 3 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with: “The maximum amount of this Contract is $396,296.00”

3. Effectiveness of Contract

Except as set forth in this First Amendment, all other terms and conditions specified in the Contract remain in full
force and effect.

COUNTY OF SOLANO, a Political Heritage Oaks Hospital 
Subdivision of the State of California 


